





## File No: - 01-40/4/2022-HO - KITI

Date: - 18.03.2024

## **CIRCULAR**

In accordance to the para 8.1 of the operational Guidelines of Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports Government of India, F.No.54-1/MYAS/MDSD/2017, Dt.26.12.2017, removal (including temporary discontinuous) of the players from the scheme is done after the performance assessment of Khelo India Athletes (KIAs) by the Talent Identification and Development Committee (TIDC)

2. In this regard, all concerned are hereby informed through this notice regarding the removal of athletes Archery discipline from Khelo India Scheme on the basis of recommendation of the Talent Identification and Development Committee (Archery). These athletes henceforth shall not be treated as part of Khelo India Scheme, and all the other ancillary expenses including services extended under Khelo India Scheme shall be withdrawn with effect from **31.03.2024**.

SN	Name	KIUID	DOB	Gender
1	Amit Kumar	ARAA014M04	01-Jan-04	Male
2	Bishal Changmai	ARAA002M04	30-Nov-04	Male
3	Diksha Nayak	ARAA017F03	02-Dec-03	Female
4	Divyansh Kumar	ARAA003M05	16-Jul-05	Male
5	Gora Ho	ARAA005M01	15-Apr-01	Male
6	Jyoti Kumari	ARAA009F05	03-Jan-05	Female
7	Lakshita Firke	ARAA015F04	02-Jan-04	Female
8	Mayank Rawat	ARAA020M02	22-Oct-02	Male
9	Mukul Sharma	ARAA019M00	05-Oct-00	Male
10	Sagar Sharma	ARAA078M03	05-Jul-03	Male
11	Sahil Dodha Pawar	ARAA012M02	10-Sep-02	Male
12	Shrey Bhardwaj	ARAA016M02	08-Dec-02	Male
13	Sumedh V Mohad	ARAA038M01	04-Dec-01	Male
14	Yaman Kumar	ARAA033M04	24-Aug-04	Male







3. This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Arpit Chugh Deputy Director (KITD)

To,

• All Concerned Athletes.

## Copy to,

- 1. Director (KITD) & Head (HPAC)
- 2. Director IT, for arranging it to publish on website
- 3. Deputy Director (KITD) with request to remove the above name from the OPA List
- 4. Assistant Director- (Talent development)
- 5. President/Secretary, AAI
- 6. HPD/HPM Archery
- 7. All Concerned Khelo India Accredited Academy
- 8. Office copy